
2021 McNeese State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-29   Conf: 21-18   Home: 20-8   Away: 10-21   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (464), Opp (456)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (2), Rasbeary (2), Opp (11)   Picked Off: Dickerson (3),
Gonzales (3), Bourque (2), Duhon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Whelton (4), David (3), Thibodaux (2), Morris (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Ellison 1, Hudgens 1, Totals ,

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Rasbeary, Clayton .359 61-61 245 52 88 19 5 12 43 153 .624 19 10 55 1 .421 4 1 7-9 119 2 3 .976
1 Harden, Payton .325 61-61 249 57 81 12 3 1 26 102 .410 17 12 60 0 .391 3 4 15-18 130 2 1 .992
3 Fisbeck, Nate .300 61-61 230 43 69 17 2 9 62 117 .509 26 13 61 0 .393 6 0 2-3 72 166 7 .971
16 Dickerson, Jake .274 59-59 215 33 59 18 1 2 30 85 .395 22 7 52 2 .356 3 2 5-7 418 27 5 .989
27 Gonzales, Julian .269 55-51 175 33 47 4 3 6 21 75 .429 25 11 55 1 .392 1 7 19-24 99 3 1 .990
11 Bourque, Reid .251 51-50 175 36 44 9 3 3 33 68 .389 22 3 47 2 .340 3 6 16-16 68 110 5 .973
8 Morris, Kade .217 53-42 129 23 28 5 0 7 22 54 .419 24 4 43 0 .354 1 2 4-5 82 54 13 .913
38 Keller, Matt 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
39 Collins, Nate .370 25-12 46 5 17 3 0 1 8 23 .500 5 0 11 1 .423 1 0 1-1 37 1 0 1.000
6 Obregón III, Tré .323 43-42 161 26 52 10 2 2 34 72 .447 11 7 22 3 .385 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Hext, Cooper .297 31-7 37 8 11 1 1 1 5 17 .459 3 2 16 0 .381 0 0 2-2 8 0 1 .889
24 Johnson, Peyton .247 36-31 89 10 22 4 1 1 13 31 .348 15 4 23 0 .369 3 3 1-2 49 29 4 .951
13 Whelton, Brett .242 35-27 99 12 24 3 1 2 17 35 .354 4 6 17 1 .306 2 2 0-0 181 25 1 .995
12 Thibodaux, Schuyler .227 20-9 22 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .227 1 0 8 0 .261 0 2 0-0 70 2 1 .986
26 Yeatts, Jordan .214 24-4 28 3 6 0 0 0 5 6 .214 4 0 7 0 .303 1 1 0-0 7 12 1 .950
4 Vasquez, Gabe .200 18-7 30 1 6 1 0 0 5 7 .233 3 0 14 0 .265 1 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
48 David, Ben .172 32-20 58 13 10 0 1 0 4 12 .207 6 3 20 1 .284 0 1 0-1 156 23 2 .989
9 Carpenter, Carson .100 10-1 10 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 .200 1 0 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Munoz, Ricky .000 11-4 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .071 1 0 0-0 4 9 4 .765
0 Duhon, Braden .000 16-0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 2-3 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .283 61-61 2016 369 571 107 23 47 336 865 .429 209 83 520 12 .369 33 31 75-92 1538 534 61 .971
Opponents .251 61-61 1923 311 482 85 14 39 284 712 .370 280 63 476 14 .360 25 32 49-70 1533 504 51 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Kincaid, Brad 0.00 1-0 12 0 0 0-2 0 14.2 6 2 0 8 26 2 0 0 .122 3 3 0 0 0
44 Stone, Chance 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
47 Dion, Will 2.82 9-4 16 15 5 2-1 1 92.2 73 34 29 17 113 11 2 4 .213 4 6 4 1 4
19 Ellison, Jonathan 2.99 5-3 15 14 0 0-1 0 75.1 58 30 25 37 60 11 1 5 .215 4 2 0 5 5
33 Hudgens, Bryson 3.26 2-3 12 8 0 0-1 0 47.0 43 20 17 21 26 10 0 1 .250 2 7 0 2 4
18 Duplechain, Isaac 4.35 3-1 22 0 0 0-2 1 31.0 34 19 15 21 24 10 2 0 .279 3 6 0 2 1
10 Burchett, James 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 .143 3 0 0 0 0
37 Diaz, Zach 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 .429 0 2 0 0 0
25 Abraham, Ty 4.69 4-3 15 12 0 0-0 0 63.1 63 37 33 36 58 9 4 8 .265 9 6 1 2 2
99 Foster, Cameron 4.70 1-4 21 1 0 0-0 6 44.0 38 29 23 23 46 3 2 1 .236 2 3 0 3 5
31 May, Zack 5.40 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 .211 1 3 0 0 0
36 Vega, Christian 6.08 1-5 18 10 0 0-0 1 53.1 56 40 36 29 44 12 0 6 .269 13 8 0 3 4
17 Brady, Sean-Michael 6.52 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 18 9 7 5 9 4 2 1 .409 1 4 0 3 0
41 Shaddox, Hayden 7.11 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 6 5 7 3 0 0 1 .208 0 1 0 1 0
32 Reeves, Hunter 7.48 2-1 18 0 0 0-0 2 21.2 20 20 18 26 20 1 0 3 .263 4 2 0 0 5
45 Peloquin, JT 7.71 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 2 4 4 2 5 1 0 1 .125 0 1 0 0 0
50 Lejeune, Cameron 8.44 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 5 5 6 6 2 0 0 .391 2 0 0 0 0
43 Roliard, Kevin 9.31 2-2 15 0 0 0-0 0 19.1 23 21 20 21 18 4 0 3 .307 3 4 0 2 1
40 Strahan, Brody 11.25 0-1 13 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 18 15 15 7 12 5 0 3 .340 1 3 0 1 0
21 Meeks, Cameron 18.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 .200 2 1 0 0 0
20 Hecker, Daniel 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 1
49 Fontenot, Grant 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 5 7 7 2 0 0 1 0 1.000 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.73 32-29 228 61 5 5 11 512.0 482 311 269 280 476 85 14 39 .251 60 63 5 25 32
Opponents 5.66 29-32 208 61 4 2 18 510.0 571 369 321 209 520 107 23 47 .283 62 83 5 33 31



Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-137), David (21-29), Whelton (15-22), Abraham (8-9), Thibodaux (8-8), Vega (8-12), Foster (6-9), Hudgens
(5-6), Morris (5-8), Reeves (4-7), Dion (3-7), Duplechain (3-4), Ellison (3-5), Brady (2-3), Roliard (2-2), Shaddox (2-2), Burchett (1-1),
Kincaid (1-2), Strahan (1-1)   



2021 McNeese State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
39 Collins, Nate 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Dion, Will 17 2 15 0 1.000 1 3 4 .429 0 0
33 Hudgens, Bryson 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
32 Reeves, Hunter 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
18 Duplechain, Isaac 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
43 Roliard, Kevin 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Keller, Matt 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Strahan, Brody 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Burchett, James 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
0 Duhon, Braden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hecker, Daniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 May, Zack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Meeks, Cameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Shaddox, Hayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Stone, Chance 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Whelton, Brett 207 181 25 1 .995 1 15 7 .682 4 0
1 Harden, Payton 133 130 2 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gonzales, Julian 103 99 3 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dickerson, Jake 450 418 27 5 .989 32 0 0 — 0 0
48 David, Ben 181 156 23 2 .989 0 21 8 .724 3 1
12 Thibodaux, Schuyler 73 70 2 1 .986 0 8 0 1.000 2 0
34 Rasbeary, Clayton 124 119 2 3 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bourque, Reid 183 68 110 5 .973 21 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fisbeck, Nate 245 72 166 7 .971 31 0 0 — 0 0
24 Johnson, Peyton 82 49 29 4 .951 7 0 0 — 0 0
26 Yeatts, Jordan 20 7 12 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Morris, Kade 149 82 54 13 .913 7 5 3 .625 1 0
2 Hext, Cooper 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Abraham, Ty 17 8 7 2 .882 1 8 1 .889 0 0
99 Foster, Cameron 14 4 8 2 .857 0 6 3 .667 0 0
19 Ellison, Jonathan 12 2 8 2 .833 0 3 2 .600 0 0
4 Vasquez, Gabe 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Munoz, Ricky 17 4 9 4 .765 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Vega, Christian 16 3 9 4 .750 0 8 4 .667 0 0
28 Kincaid, Brad 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Obregón III, Tré 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Brady, Sean-Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Carpenter, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Diaz, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Fontenot, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Lejeune, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Peloquin, JT 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2133 1538 534 61 .971 103 49 19 .715 10 1
Opponents 2088 1533 504 51 .976 73 75 15 .829 8 1


